OP \$140.00 8895338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		12/08/2021	Federal Savings Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Security Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2448 E 81st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Alert 360 Opco, Inc.
Street Address:	2448 E 81st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Guardian Security Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2448 E 81st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA
Name:	Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc.
Street Address:	2448 E 81st Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137 TDADEMARK
900661845	TRADEMARK REFL: 007525 FRAME: 044

900661845 REEL: 007525 FRAME: 0444

Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
--------------	-----------------------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88953385	ALERT 360
Registration Number:	5216300	ALERT 360 VIDEO
Registration Number:	4969404	ALERT 360 BY CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP
Registration Number:	4674803	360 ALERT-360 LIFE-SAFETY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3518372	CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010878-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2 Alert360 Release of Trademark Security Interests (fully executed)#page1.tif source=2 Alert360 Release of Trademark Security Interests (fully executed)#page2.tif source=2 Alert360 Release of Trademark Security Interests (fully executed)#page3.tif source=2 Alert360 Release of Trademark Security Interests (fully executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 8, 2021, is by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Central Security Group, Inc., Alert 360 Opco, Inc., Guardian Security Systems, Inc. and Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2020 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, each Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2020, with the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Owned Trademarks included in the Collateral, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, and all proceeds of, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Trademark Security Agreement for infringement of or unfair competition with respect to any of such Owned Trademarks (collectively, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2020 at Reel 7079 and Frame 0562;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid in full all of the Secured Obligations that are secured by the Released Collateral and have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty, any and all security interest it has in or to the Released Collateral, including under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) reassigns any and all right, title, and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Released Collateral to the Grantors. Any right, title, or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Collateral Agent authorizes the recordation of this termination and release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent

Title: Trust Officer

Schedule I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Owner	Reg. Date / (App. Date)	Reg. No. / (App. No.)	Status
	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	(6/8/2020)	(88953385)	Pending

Registrations –

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Owner	Reg. Date / (App. Date)	Reg. No. / (App. No.)	Status
ALERT GOO VIDED	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	6/6/2017	5216300	Registered
	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	5/31/2016	4969404	Registered
ALERT-380	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	1/20/2015	4674803	Registered
	USA	Central Security Group – Nationwide, Inc.	10/14/2008	3518372	Registered
GUARDIAN SYSTEMS	Tennessee	Guardian Security Systems Inc.	10/15/2018	TN 55077	Registered
	Tennessee	Guardian Security Systems Inc.	10/15/2018	TN 55079	Registered